Mixers and flowmakers
Dupagro B.V.
Ooststeeg 102   Phone +31 (0) 317 840 197
6708 AX Wageningen  info@dupagro.com
The Netherlands   www.dupagro.com
D
 U
 P

MDX162 4.0 kW
EEx e ck ib IIC T3
3 Type key and nameplates
3.1 Type key
Example M D D X 160 R D 1.5kW
Type range
 - = Gearbox
D = Direct drive
 - = Standard
X = Exploxion-proof version
Motor dimensions
 - = Standard
R = Stainless steel
 - = Sludge
D = Denitrification
Power output P2
3.2 Nameplate
All mixers and flowmakers can be identified by
means of the nameplate on the motor housing. The
details on the nameplate are required for ordering of
spare parts
Fig. 2
Dupagro B.V.
Ooststeeg 102   Phone +31 (0) 317 840 197
6708 AX Wageningen  info@dupagro.com
The Netherlands   www.dupagro.com
D
 U
 P
 A
 G
 R
 O
 .
 C
 O
 M
6
Pos. Description
1 Type designation
2 Production code
3 Maximum installation depth
4 Propeller diameter
5 Maximum temperature
6 Enclosure class according to IEC
7 Serial number
8 Product number
9 Insulation class
10 Weight
11 Rated speed (propeller)
12 Locked-rotor current
13 Rated voltage
14 Rated current
15 Frequency
16 Number of poles
17 Power factor
18 Model
19 Motor power, P1/P2
Mixers and flowmakers are delivered with one extra
nameplate which shall be installed in sight at the
assembly site.
3.3 Ex certification and classification
The mixers and flowmakers for application in
potentially explosive environments (Ex versions)
are supplied with a nameplate with certification
details. See Fig. 3.
Fig. 3
 Key to certification details:
II Designed for application in potentially
explosive environments, except for mines
2G Category 2, suitable for applications in
ex zones 1 and 2
EEx Motor explosion-proof according to
European standard
e For increased safety according to
EN 50 019
d Flameproof according to EN 50018
c Constructional safety according to EN
13463-5
k Liquid immersion according to EN 13463-8
i Intrinsically safety according to EN 50020
IIC Group of gas, also suitable for IIB and IIA
T2 Maximum surface temperature of the
motor is 300°C
T3 Maximum surface temperature of the
motor is 200°C
T4 Maximum surface temperature of the
motor is 135°C
NAT Switch-off temperature (PTC)
4 Safety
4.1 General safety instructions
These safety instructions as well as the instructions
in each individual section must be followed when
transporting, storing, handling and operating the
mixer or flowmaker.
The mixer or flowmaker must be installed, connected,
started up and serviced by qualified persons.
Beware of rotating parts.
It must be ensured that persons cannot accidentally
fall into the tank, e. g. by installing a cover or railing.
4.2 Explosion-proof versions
When using explosion-proof mixers or
flowmakers, the following safety